508209376 11/02/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8256563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATESWARA YADLAPALLI	09/28/2023
ADRIJA JHA	09/28/2023
JOHN NAIK	09/28/2023
MANOJ GAUR	09/28/2023
REENA BIBALS	09/28/2023
RAJAN RAGHAVACHARI	09/28/2023
RUPINDER RAWAT	09/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GODREJ CONSUMER PRODUCTS LTD.
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, GODREJ ONE
Internal Address:	PIROJSHANAGAR, EASTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY, VIKHROLI (EAST)
City:	MUMBAI, MUHARASHTRA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18173971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035199801

Email: mail@krameramado.com
Correspondent Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.
Address Line 1: 225 REINEKERS LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GNA 3165

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOVAN R. PITTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Jovan R Pittman/

508209376 PATENT REEL: 065439 FRAME: 0874

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=GNA 3165 - Assignment#page1.tif
source=GNA 3165 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065439 FRAME: 0875

Assignment of Patent Application		
Reena BIBALS, Rajan RAGHAVACHA applicants, have invented certain new and VEGETABLE SOURCE BASED HAIR ([X] for which an application for a United S February 24, 2023 , Application?	tates patent was filed on Number 18/173,971	
[] for which an application for a United Sta	tes Patent was executed on, and	
post office address is 4th Floor, Godrej	UCTS LTD., herein referred to as assignee, whose One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, 400079 INDIA, is desirous of acquiring the entire	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable do sell, assign and transfer unto said assigned the United States and all countries throug continuations in whole or in part, substextensions thereof, and the entire right, title be granted therefor in the United States are divisions, renewals, continuations in who prolongations and extensions thereof. We Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite title, and interest in and to the same, for the their legal representatives, to the full end of	arm of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is a consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents be the full and exclusive right to the said invention in ghout the world including any divisions, renewals, titutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and and interest in and to any and all Patents which may ad all countries throughout the world including any alle or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of ad States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, are sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as een held by us had this assignment and sale not been	
document any identification which may be	Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this necessary or desired to reference the property being States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation, at	
\h.		
WOWLD	28/9/2023	
Venkateswara YADLAPALLI	Date	
Allega The	28/9/2023	
A Julia Track	Date	
Adrija MA	28/9/2023	
John NAIK	Date	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065439 FRAME: 0876

Assig	nment of Patent Application	
Majallay	28/9/2023	
Manoj GAUR	Date	
Ell 18 Long	28/7/2023	
Reena BIBALS	Date	
Lila Comment	23/9/2023	
Rajan RAOMÁVACHARI	Date	
War drive	28/9/2023	
Runinder RAWAT	Date	